CITY OF DODGEVILLE RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06 AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

For the Submission of a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Application

Relating to the City of Dodgeville's participation in the Community Development Block Grant Program Public Facilities (CDBG-PF);

WHEREAS, Federal monies are available under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, administered by the Wisconsin Department of Administration (DOA) Division of Energy, Housing and Community Resources (DEHCR) for the purpose of the provision of public facilities Improvement for the CDBG-PF Program; and

WHEREAS, after public meeting and due consideration, the City of Dodgeville Common Council has recommended that an application be submitted to DOA for the following project: Linn Street Reconstruction Project; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the to City Council to approve the preparation and filing of an application for the City to receive funds from this program; and

WHEREAS, the has reviewed the City Council has reviewed need for the proposed project(s) and the benefit(s) to be gained there from this program; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council does hereby approve and authorize the preparation and filing of an application for the above-named project; and that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the City of Dodgeville; and

that authority is hereby granted to City Council to take the necessary steps to prepare and file the application for funds under this program in accordance with this resolution.

ADOPTED on this 19th day of April, 2022.

ATTEST: Lauree Aulik Cierk/Treasurer

The governing body of the City of Dodgeville has authorized the above resolution by Resolution No. 2022-06, dated April 19, 2022

Signature of the Chief Elected Official

<u>Mayor</u> Title

ate Signed

Todd D.Novak

Typed Name of the Chief Elected Official